

Ø

SLP(C)No. 7117 OF 2003
ITEM No.53

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7117/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2002 in FAO 662/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KHER-UL-NISHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr.M.Mohsin Israilly,adv

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. In view of the fact that the contentions contrary to admissions made in the written statement have been taken up, the petitioner will pay to respondents costs fixed at Rs. 5,000/-.

(T.K.Viswanadhan)

A.R.Cum.P.S.

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master